



TOURIST EVENT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

Booking reference: Booking date: Tourist Event Name:

ORGANIZER

Company name	Aleksandra Trzaskowska "Tylko Dla Orlic"
Address	Ul. Na Przełaj 12 B, zip code: 03-092, Warsaw, Poland
NIP	5213014862
Entry in the Central Register of Tourism Organizers and Tourist Intermediaries of the Mazovian Voivodeship	Number 2037
Organizer's Insurance Guarantee	Signal Iduna, numer M 523796
Email address	info@motobirds.com
Contact and emergency phone number	+48 739 299 907

PARTICIPANT: REGISTERING PERSON ENTERING INTO THE AGREEMENT

Name and surname	
Address	
Email address	
Phone number	
Data for invoice, if applicable	

DATA OF OTHER REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS (if applicable)

Name and surname	
Address	
Email address	
Phone number	+

EVENT DETAILS

Event start location and date	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM
	AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
Event end location and date	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM
Event end location and date	AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM
Event Program	AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
	Services provided as part of the Event are not available to

	people with limited mobility.
Minimum Number of Participants	6
Number of nights	
	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
Accommodation type	Upon the Participant's request, subject to availability and for an additional fee, it is possible to organize a single room. The Organizer will inform the interested Participant about the price and the quantity of available accommodations in a single room. Upon the Participant's acceptance, this amount will be added to the Event Price and will be settled by the Participant when making the payment for the Event. The Price indicated in the paragraph "Price of the Event with standard accommodation and basic insurance as indicated above" does not include the surcharge for a single room.
Meals included during the Event	Breakfast: YES/NO Lunch: YES/NO Dinner: YES/NO
	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
Transportation of Participant to Event start and from the Event end location	NO
Type of transportation during the Event.	[Motorcycle rented by the Participant under a separate rental agreement / Participant's own motorcycle / Car rented by the Participant under a separate rental agreement / Seat in a car organized by the Organizer, driven by a local driver].
	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
	During the Event, the Organizer provides travel insurance based on the general agreement concluded with SIGNAL IDUNA Polska TU S.A. No. 519347 dated February 24, 2021 (including annexes) "Safe Travel - World Super" variant, in the scope of:
Type and scope of travel insurance provided by the Organizer	- medical expenses (KL) up to the insurance sum of 60,000 EUR; and - accident consequences (NNW) up to the insurance sum of 15,000 PLN.
	The Organizer does not provide insurance outside the duration of the Event, in particular, the Organizer does not provide insurance for the duration of the journey to the place of the start of the Event and the return from the end place of the Event.
Optional additional insurance	The Organizer does not provide insurance coverage for cancellation of the Event, interruption of the Event due

	to force majeure or loss or damage to luggage.
	Due to the nature of the Event, the Organizer recommends obtaining additional insurance coverage with this respect.
	The Participant may extend the insurance coverage on their own or by using the Organizer's partner programs, about which the Participant will be informed by the Organizer by e-mail.
Luggage	Due to the limited space in the support vehicle, Participants are limited to one travel bag. The Participant's luggage must be packed in one soft bag, weighing no more than 20 kg.
	The Event Leader may refuse to transport luggage that does not meet these requirements.

SERVICES INFORMATION

Services included in the	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM
Event	AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
Services not included in the	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM
Event	AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]
Optional excursions, excluded from the Even Price, subject to separate reservation	[INFORMATION FROM THE EVENT PROGRAM AVAILABLE ON THE ORGANIZER'S WEBSITE]

PAYMENT TERMS

PATMENT TERMS		
Price of the Event with standard accommodation and basic insurance as indicated above *	<u>EUR</u> :	
1 st installment - reservation fee	Within 5 business days from the moment of making a reservation for the event on the Organizer's website.	Amount: EUR
2 nd installment	Payment due date: by, i.e. no later than 35 days before the planned start date of the event.	Amount: EUR
*Additional services related to the hid	ther standard of accommodation ar	d/or motorcycle (if available) are pot

*Additional services related to the higher standard of accommodation and/or motorcycle (if available) are not included in the Price of the Event indicated above. They can be ordered by e-mail to the Organizer's address, up to 45 days before the start of the Event. After confirmation by the Organizer and the Participant, they will be added to the Price of the Event specified above.

PAYMENT OPTIONS	BY PARTICIPANT	S CHOICE
FAIRLINE OF HOIS		JUIUICE

		Aleksandra Trzaskowska
		Ul. Na Przełaj 12 B, 03-092 Warsaw, Poland
Bank transfer data	Bank transfer data	mBank S.A.
		BIC/SWIFT: BREXPLPWMBK
		PLN account number:
		PL13 1140 2004 0000 3602 7993 8246

	EUR account number: PL57 1140 2004 0000 3912 0608 1667 USD Account number:
	PL62 1140 2004 0000 3712 0608 1675
	THE ORDER NUMBER AND THE EVENT NAME FROM THE ORDER CONFIRMATION RECEIVED VIA EMAIL.
Upon Organizer's prior approval Revolut transfer	Aleksandra Trzaskowska +48 739 299 907
Online credit card payment	Available at: www.motobirds.com

CONCLUSION OF THE AGREEMENT

The entry into force of this Agreement requires the prior completion of the conditions specified in the chapter "ORGANIZER'S INFORMATION OBLIGATIONS, EVENT RESERVATION, CONCLUSION OF THE AGREEMENT" of the Terms and Conditions of Participation in the Tourist Event, i.e.:

a) Submission by the Participant an online reservation form on the Organizer's website; and

b) Reception by the Participant a return email confirming the reservation and

c) Reception by the Participant, within 7 working days from submitting the

reservation form, a return email with the Agreement signed by the Organizer in PDF format and links to the annexes to the Agreement, available on the Organizer's website, which the Participant has read before submitting the reservation form (the Participant does not have to sign the Agreement).

d) Payment of reservation fee in the manner chosen in the reservation form (the payment date is the date of receipt of funds on the Organizer's account).

The Participant authorizes the Organizer to issue a VAT Margin invoice without the recipient's signature.

PARTICIPANT'S STATEMENT 1

I hereby declare, on behalf of myself and on behalf of any other Participant, for whom I am making a booking/payment for a Tourist Event, that before concluding the contract I have read, understood and I accept: **1.** Type of purchased services included in the Event listed in the Agreement.

- **2.** The content of this Agreement
- **3.** The content of the Organizer's Standard Information Form (available on the Organiser's Website).
- **4.** The content of the Terms and Conditions of Participation in the Organizer's Events (available on the Organiser's Website).
- 5. The program of the Event (available on the Organiser's Website).
- **6.** Current Signal Iduna Bezpieczne Podróże (Safe Travels) GTC (available on the Organiser's Website).
- 7. The content of the Organizer's Privacy Policy (available on the Organiser's

	Website).		
8.	The content of the Online Store Regulations of the Organizer (available on the Organiser's Website).		
9.	Other terms of the insurance contract that will apply after the Organizer concludes the insurance contract for me and for these participants.		
On behalf of myself and other participants of the event, on behalf of whom I make the application/payment for the Tourist Event, I consent to:			
1.	Processing of my/our personal data by the Organizer in accordance with the relevant provisions contained in the Conditions of Participation in the Organizer's Events in this regard.		
2.	Providing SIGNAL IDUNA by entities providing health services, medical documentation and by the National Health Fund of the names and addresses of service providers (and also releases doctors in Poland and abroad from medical confidentiality) in order to determine the right to benefit under the concluded insurance contract and the amount of this benefit. The consent is valid provided that an insured event occurs. The data of the Insured will be made available to SIGNAL IDUNA Polska TU S.A. with headquarters at ul. Przyokopowa 31 in Warsaw, in order to perform the insurance contract. Full information regarding data processing by SIGNAL IDUNA Polska TU S.A. can be found at www.signal-iduna.pl/przetwarzanie-danych-osobowych.		
The Participant undertakes to release from costs and liability, and to pay the Organizer			

The Participant undertakes to release from costs and liability, and to pay the Organizer and its representatives, from all liabilities, fines, administrative costs and other types of costs and expenses incurred by the Organizer in connection with the inconsistency of the Participant's statements covered by this Agreement and the actual state of affairs.

PARTICIPANT'S STATEMENT 2

I hereby declare, on behalf of myself and on behalf of any other Participant, for whom I am making a booking/payment for a Tourist Event, that I am aware of the skills of driving / riding the type of vehicle chosen for the Event and the conditions of the Event, I voluntarily and at my own risk take part in the Event. At the same time, I undertake to comply with the safety rules provided by the Organizer. I also declare that:

1.	I have joined the Event on my own free will, knowing and understanding fully the potential risks and discomfort that can be associated with this type of expedition organized in different countries all over the world.
2.	I am fully aware of risks related to riding a motorcycle / driving the chosen type of vehicle
3.	I accept that the fun, excitement and adventure of the Tourist Event can sometimes also bring inconveniences such as for example: accidents, serious injuries, illnesses, diseases, stress, nausea (for example due to climatic or altitude changes), fatigue (for example due to a humid, hot or different climate), digestion problems (for example due to unaccustomed food, spices, etc.), and/or the occurrence of a risk possibly associated with the journey, including death.
4.	I undertake to hold harmless, not to sue or seek compensation (financial or other) against the Organizer or its representatives in relation to: accidents, injuries, diseases, illnesses, mishaps, discomfort of any kind, including changes in plans, route, border closures, strikes, accommodation or room changes, food, motorbike make or model, mechanical failures, or tour program - regardless of the cause or circumstances. No employee or representative of the Organizer shall be held responsible for injury, death or any damage or loss incurred by me during the Tourist Event. I do assume full responsibility for any injury, loss or damage that

 8. I agree and acknowledge that if during the Tourist Event I do not use services that have been duly offered to me or if I withdraw from the agreement during the Tourist Event, I shall not be entitled to assert warranty claims or claims for the return of funds for travel services that I have not used. 6. I am aware of the fact that when riding a motorcycle, I must wear appropriate protective clothing and a helmet (if applicable). 7. I assume full responsibility for the vehicle entrusted to me by the Organizer and agree to cover all costs related with any damage caused by my use of that motorcycle during the Tourist Event (if applicable). 8. I have been informed that the administrator of my personal data is Aleksandra Trzaskowska TYLKO DLA ORLIC, ul. Na Przełaj 12 B, 03-092 Warsaw, NIP: 5213014862, RECON: 368502080, e-mail address: info@motobirds.com. The processed personal data are handled on the basis of art. 6 clause 1 lit. a) and b) of the General Regulation on the Protection of Personal Data (GDPR). The data may be processed for commercial information in accordance with the law for the provision of electronic devices services of 18 July 2002 (OJ 2017.1219 i.e.) Data may be available for individual entities that support the administrator. The data must be processed for the duration of the consent, performance of the contract or until it ceases. The Participant has the right to access, rectify, delete or limit the Participant's use of personal data, the right to transfer data and the right to file complaints to supervisory entity. 		might happen to me.
 6. protective clothing and a helmet (if applicable). I assume full responsibility for the vehicle entrusted to me by the Organizer and agree to cover all costs related with any damage caused by my use of that motorcycle during the Tourist Event (if applicable). I have been informed that the administrator of my personal data is Aleksandra Trzaskowska TYLKO DLA ORLIC, ul. Na Przełaj 12 B, 03-092 Warsaw, NIP: 5213014862, REGON: 368502080, e-mail address: info@motobirds.com. The processed personal data are handled on the basis of art. 6 clause 1 lit. a) and b) of the General Regulation on the Protection of Personal Data (GDPR). The data may be processed for commercial information in accordance with the law for the provision of electronic devices services of 18 July 2002 (OJ 2017.1219 i.e.) Data may be available for individual entities that support the administrator. The data must be processed for the duration of the consent, performance of the contract or until it ceases. The Participant has the right to access, rectify, delete or limit the Participant's use of personal data, the right to transfer data and the right to file 	5.	Tourist Event, I shall not be entitled to assert warranty claims or claims for the
 agree to cover all costs related with any damage caused by my use of that motorcycle during the Tourist Event (if applicable). I have been informed that the administrator of my personal data is Aleksandra Trzaskowska TYLKO DLA ORLIC, ul. Na Przełaj 12 B, 03-092 Warsaw, NIP: 5213014862, REGON: 368502080, e-mail address: info@motobirds.com. The processed personal data are handled on the basis of art. 6 clause 1 lit. a) and b) of the General Regulation on the Protection of Personal Data (GDPR). The data may be processed for commercial information in accordance with the law for the provision of electronic devices services of 18 July 2002 (OJ 2017.1219 i.e.) Data may be available for individual entities that support the administrator. The data must be processed for the duration of the consent, performance of the contract or until it ceases. The Participant has the right to access, rectify, delete or limit the Participant's use of personal data, the right to transfer data and the right to file 	6.	
 8. Trzaskowska TYLKO DLA ORLIC, ul. Na Przełaj 12 B, 03-092 Warsaw, NIP: 5213014862, REGON: 368502080, e-mail address: info@motobirds.com. The processed personal data are handled on the basis of art. 6 clause 1 lit. a) and b) of the General Regulation on the Protection of Personal Data (GDPR). The data may be processed for commercial information in accordance with the law for the provision of electronic devices services of 18 July 2002 (OJ 2017.1219 i.e.) Data may be available for individual entities that support the administrator. The data must be processed for the duration of the consent, performance of the contract or until it ceases. The Participant has the right to access, rectify, delete or limit the Participant's use of personal data, the right to transfer data and the right to file 	7.	agree to cover all costs related with any damage caused by my use of that
	8.	Trzaskowska TYLKO DLA ORLIC, ul. Na Przełaj 12 B, 03-092 Warsaw, NIP: 5213014862, REGON: 368502080, e-mail address: info@motobirds.com. The processed personal data are handled on the basis of art. 6 clause 1 lit. a) and b) of the General Regulation on the Protection of Personal Data (GDPR). The data may be processed for commercial information in accordance with the law for the provision of electronic devices services of 18 July 2002 (OJ 2017.1219 i.e.) Data may be available for individual entities that support the administrator. The data must be processed for the duration of the consent, performance of the contract or until it ceases. The Participant has the right to access, rectify, delete or limit the Participant's use of personal data, the right to transfer data and the right to file

That photographs featuring my person taken during the Event may be used by the Organizer for promotional purposes and may be published on the web, in books and in press releases. My consent is granted voluntarily, with no time limit and free of charge. I do confirm that I am an adult person and that I have legal capacity to sign the Statement herein.

The Participant undertakes to release from costs and liability, and to pay the Organizer and its representatives, from all liabilities, fines, administrative costs and other types of costs and expenses incurred by the Organizer in connection with the inconsistency of the Participant's statements covered by this Agreement and the actual state of affairs.

Albando husty lia

Aleksandra Trzaskowska Tylko Dla Orlic ul. Na Przełaj 12B, 03-092 Warszawa, Polska NIP: 521 301 48 62, Regon: 368 502 080 VAT-EU: PL 5213014862 CEOT I PT: 2037

Organizer

1.